INR 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Only) 

13. Minimum Application and 
in multiples of thereafter 

Minimum application shall be for 25 (Twenty-Five) Debenture(s) and in 
multiples of 1 (One) thereafter 

14. Issue size / Amount which 
the Company intends to 
raise 

INR 34,00,00,000 (Rupees Thirty-Four Crore Only) 

15. Option to retain 
oversubscription (amount) 

Not Applicable 

16. Interest on Application 
Money 

Not Applicable 

17. Default Interest Rate  2% payable per annum from the date of the default. 

18. Call Option (Redemption 
at the Option of the

[...]

Since the Deemed Date of Allotment , Initial Valuation Date/ Fixing Date may 
be rescheduled at the sole discretion of the Issuer, to a date falling not later 
than 10 (ten) working days from the respective dates mentioned herein, this 
could result in change in the Final Redemption Date / Final Maturity Date. 

1.7  Tenor  1281 (One Thousand Two Hundred and Eighty One) Days from the Deemed 
Date of Allotment 

1.8  Redemption Amount On the Redemption Date / Final Maturity Date, each Debenture Holder will 
receive per Debenture held an amount equal to 

100% of Principal Amount + Coupon Amount (if any) 

1.9  Redemption Premium /

[...]

Since the Deemed Date of Allotment , Initial Valuation Date/ Fixing Date may 
be rescheduled at the sole discretion of the Issuer, to a date falling not later 
than 10 (ten) working days from the respective dates mentioned herein, this 
could result in change in the Final Redemption Date / Final Maturity Date. 

2.7  Tenor  1281 (One Thousand Two Hundred and Eighty One) Days from the Deemed 
Date of Allotment 

2.8  Redemption Amount On the Redemption Date / Final Maturity Date, each Debenture Holder will 
receive per Debenture held an amount equal to 

100% of Principal Amount + Coupon Amount (if any) 

2.9  Redemption Premium /